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ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - Page _____
'LOW LEVEL "SOL 10

Laboratory Nanw Hand CompuChwi___________ Cast NumlMr / 7(. *t ••SVlS' 5
Lab Sanpl* ID Ito. 3Q.OI 03 Rtport No. IAT-3O

.Multiply all Value: and Dotoctlon Limits by 1 Qor 1oQor[[] ___
(CtiocK Box (or Approprlata Factor)

PESTICIDES pf-f,/,„,.,,<>

fPI CASI

(39PI 309-00-2
(90P) 60-57-1
(SIP) 57-74-9
(92P) SO-29-3
<93P) 72-55-9
(94P) 72-54-6
(95P) II 5-29-7
(96P) 115-29-7
(97PI IOJI-07-B
(98P) 76-20-6
(99P) 7421-43-4
(100P) 76-44-6
(IOIP) 1024-57-3
(I02P) 319-64-6
(I03P) 319-85-7
(I04P) 319-66-8
(10SP) 58-89-9
U06P) 53469-21-9
(I07P) 11097-69-7
(106P) 11104-26-2
(I09P) UI41-I5-5
(HOP) 12672-29-6
(DIP) 11096-92-5
(112P) 12674- 11-2
(1I3P) 8001-35-2

aldrln
dlolorln
chlordane
4,4'-DDT
4,41-DOE
4,4'-DDD
•ndosulfan 1
•ndosulfan II
•ndosulfan lultat*
•ndrln
•ndrln oldihyde
tiaptochlor
haptachlor tpoxlde
BHC-Alpna
BHC-Bata
BHC-Dslta
BHC-Goimo
PCB-1242
PCQ-1254
PC6-122I
PC8-I232
PCB-I24B
PCB-1260
PCB-1016
toxapliona

4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U

OIOXIN5 ug/Kg

2,3,7,8-totrochlorodltJiinzo-
(I29B) 1746-01-6 _p-dlOKln___ __0.080U



GC SCREEN DATA SHEET

Laboratory Name ___ Head CompuChem
Case Number

Sample
ID Number

fall*
3AOf

Fraction
VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
01 ox1 n

VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
D1ox1n

VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
Dloxln

VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
Dloxln

VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
Dloxln

VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
Dloxln

VOA
B/N/A
Pesticides
D1ox1n

GC
Detectable*

Medium Level

ni(£i
sftjTl

Date
of

Screen

Level of
GC/MS

Analysis**

j
/i.

*Answer Yes or No. 017503
**Indkate"M" for medium level GC/MS analysis.
Indicated" for low level GC/MS analysis.

' * 30 , C-^.'.JC



ORGANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - Page 4

Lab Name Head CompuChem______ • EPA Casefl

CompuChemtf 3 £O 1

•
Sample Number
fcaiiz

A. SURROGATE SPIKE RESULTS

COMPOUND

da-Toluene

d4-l,2-D1chloroethane

Fraction
VOA

VOA

Concentration
Total (ug )

(Surrogates only)
Spike

Added (ug )
%

Recovery

COMPOUND

2-Fluorophenol

Pentafluorophenol

ds-N1trobenzene

2-Fluorob1phenyl

2-Fluoroan1l1ne

Decaf luoroblphenyl

Fraction

FSCC

FSCC

FSCC

FSCC

FSCC

FSCC

Concentration
Total (ug )

(Surrogates only)
Spike

Added ug )
X .

Recovery

COMPOUND

1,2,3,4-TCDD

Fraction

TCDD

Concentration
Total (ug/&)

/5.7

(Surrogates only)
Spike,

Added lug/*1)

^

Recovery

ni7R



DATA REPORTING QUALIFIERS

The attached list of footnotes 1s used by Mead CompuChem to qualify data
results. This 11st Incorporates and/or supersedes footnotes suggested 1n
ERA contracts. Explicit definitions of the footnotes are also provided.
As specified contractually -and oho en forced -by Cnterrn peuuimel-, notations
or changes to data values are Initialled by the CompuChem employee making
and/or approving the change.
To eliminate any confusion between footnotes and Initials, the following
procedure Is employed:

1. Footnotes are Indicated to the left of the data value.
2. Initials are Indicated to the right of the data value.
3. Initials are circled.

For example:
ug/1 - _x-s

(87V) 79-01-6 Trlcloroethylene .......... "Btt. «<ooo(frW)
*Footnote value Initial

The reported value of 1000 ug/1 trlchloroethylene has been calculated from a
secondary Ion (as Indicated by Footnote Q). This notation has been Initialled
by a CompuChem employee with Initials KH.

017505
so ., -., .,..

I L ...



LIST OF COMMONLY USED FOOTNOTES FOR EPA

II Indistinguishable Isomers.
I 'Presence Indicated by extracted 1on current profile; definitive spectra not

obtainable due to Interference.

Q Quantltated from secondary 1on.
Cl Concentration estimated; Interferences present with primary quantltatlon

Ions,
D Sample analysis using a ____ dilution
SE Sample extract could not be concentrated to 1.0 ml, thus the detection

limits are higher than normal.
DL Detection limits are adjusted to show change 1n sample quantity processed,

The surrogate recoveries are not available.
SR Surrogate recoveries are not available because 1t was necessary to dilute

the extract, based on GC screening results.
SC Suspected laboratory contaminant.

LT Less than the specified detection limit but greater than one half of the
detection limit (present but BDL).

EV Estimated value. This footnote 1s used when estimating a concentration
for a tentatively Identified compound.

H Volatile vial received with headspace.
SV Amount corrected for sample volume.
DC Compound calculated from a ____ dilution.
CR ' Compound calculated using total RIC area. All secondary Ions saturated.

PC Pesticide or PCB confirmed by GC/MS.
PN Pesticide or PCB cannot be confirmed by GC/MS.

U Compound analyzed for but not detected, The number 1s the minimum detection
limit.

BDL Below Detection Limit

30



QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTICE

Due to a laboratory accident the
portion of this sample was not analyzed. -

>

''Quality Assurance

017507



QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTICE

Due to Insufficient sample remaining, the -
portion of this sample was not analyzed.

/Quality AXsuratfce Analyst

• ""



QUALITY CONTROL NOTICE

CASE* /16V

QC report* 127,30

Due to a poor sample matrix, the pesticide sample spike performed In this
case was diluted 100:1, Accurate quantisation was still difficult however.
Under normal quality control standards, another sample spike would have been
performed. However, the other sample in this case batch showed similar matrix
problems, Therefore, we are reporting the original pesticide sample spike
and duplicate data.

Paul Hills

Quality Assurance-Director,, /unfa

017509
HO f c1,:̂



LOW SOLliiS
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ORSANICS ANALYSIS DATA SHEIT * Pige 3
LO* LEVEL SOLID

-*.it)or«tory NMW Jftad CaigyCliiiiL __________ Cow Numt»r I /OT_______
M Swipl* ID No. ;aia'iK 3ifS>fe _______ gc R,port No. [afo-2.fr ""^

associated samples 35LOI;
~Hul'tltlV P»TicTlon llalti tv l ]~J

(ChKK Box for Approprlit* Foctw)

PESTICIDES

ffl CASI ug/Kg

(39P) M9-OD-2
(90P) 60-57-1
(9IP) 57-7J-9
(92P) 50-29-3
(93P) 72-55-9
(94P) 72-54-6
(95P) 115-29-7
(96P) 115-29-7
(97P) 1031-07-8
(98P) 76-20-8
(99P) 7421-43-4
(100P) 76-44-8
(I01P) 1024-57-3
(102P) 3I9-B4-6
(I03P) 319-65-7
(104P) 319-66-B
(I05P) Sfl-89-9
(106P) 93469-21-9
(I07P) 11097-69-7
(I08P) 11104-2B-2
(109P) 1114 1-16-5
(HOP) 12672-29-6
(HIP) 11096-62-5
UI2P) 12674-11-2
(113P) 800 1-35-2

dldrln
aiildrln
chlordone
4.4'>DDT
4,41-DOE
4,41-DDD
•ndoiultBTi 1
•ndoiulfan II
•nSQJulton iultat*
•nor In
•ndrln aldthyd«
hfdtactilor
tnntachlor ipoxldt
BHC-Alohg
,BHC-Beto
BHC-D«ITO
BHC-Soimo
PCB-1242
PCB-1254
PCS- 1221
PCB-1232
PCB-1246
PCB-1260
PCS-1016
toxophint

4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U
4.0U

DIOXINS ug/kg

2,3,7,e-Htr«chlorcxllt>«nio-
I129B) 1746-01-6 oil I on In________O.OflQU

017512.
30 ^..-.oc.



Lit) HIM'! Meid ConpuChti

Oft&ANlCS AHAITSIS DATA SHEET - •

"SEI'

•Unk-TCBD Associated samples 32.01/32.2̂ .

A. SURROGATE SPIKE RESULTS

COMPOUND

1,2,3,4-TCOD

FRACTION

PEST

Unit Aril
Cone.

&&$-

(Surrogates only)
Spike Unit
Added Area

5SD

I
Recovery

fca,

017513



t""\ COHPUCHEM N0._ j DATE

IDENTIFIER TCDD • LOW LEVEL SOLID

COMPOUND LIST - NO.

QUANT.
COMPOUND REPORT CORRECTION RESULTS

COUNTER NUMBER COMPOUNDS VALUE x FACTOR _. • (ug/itg)

469 2378-TCDD

SURROGATt (1234-TCDD) RECOVERY »

Quant Report Value H/E 320 (1234-TCDD)'r x 100)
250 (Spike Level) pg/ul

x 1001 *
250

t Quant. Report value M/E 230 (1234-TCDD) •
. 200 pg/ul x Area H/E 320 (1
. Area M/e 332 (Sample) RF Shift Std.

200 x

CORRECTION FACTOR •

Final Extract\o1ume (ml) x SO g
o.l ml N Vol.. Extracted (g)

DETECTION
LIMIT(ug/kg)

20 x

.017514
v, j „ •. 0«.'

JRT 6/83
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MEAD CQI1PUCHEM
••••'•'"TATION REPORT FILE'. TC003201B03

' \ TC003201B03. TI
. = ••13/83 17:09:00
•l~tlPLt: 2UL 3201 6-9-1983
SUBMITTED BY: 03 , ANALYST-. 727

*MOUNT=AREA(HCHT) * REF. AMNT/IREF. AREA(HCHT)* RESP. FACT) .
•=!ESF. FAG. FROM LIBRARY ENTRY

NO NAME
1 »l3C12-2, 3, 7,B-TCDD(INTERNAL STANDARD)
•2 1, 2, 3, 4-TCDD
.• 1, 2, 3, 4-TCDD
» 1, 2, 3, 4-TCDD
.- S, 3, 7, 8-TCDD
a £, 3, 7, B-TCDD
" 2, 3, 1, 8-TCDD

NO r-1/E SCAN TIME REF RRT METH AREA(HGHT) AMOUNT '/.TOT
: 332 553 12:22 1 1, 000 A BE: 17B8B10. 200, 000 PC/UL 26, 19
• £20 536 11:57 1 0, 966 A*BB 1052280, 1S7, 240 PG/UL 20. 59

232 536 11:57 1 0, 966 A SB 1294070, 194, 736 PG/UL 25, 50
. 257 536 11:57 1 0. 966 A*VB 610848, 811. 664 PC/UL 27, 72
.: NOT FOUND
a MOT FOUND
" NOT FOUND

j F.ET(L) RATIO RRT(L) RATIO AMNT AMNT(L) R, FAG R. FAC(L) RATIO
L 12115 1, 31 1, 000 1, 00 S00. 00 200. 00 1. 000 1, 000 1. 00
• 11:59 1.00 8,969 1,00 157.24 200,00 0, 58B 0,748 0,79
j 11:58 1, 00 0. 968 1, 00 194. 74 200. 00 0. 723 0.743 0, 97
" 11: SB 1, 00 0, 968 1. 00 211, 66 200, 00 0, 341 0. 322 1, 06
5 12:22 1, 000 200, 00 0. 555
* 12:22 1. 000 200. 00 0.741
" 12:24 1, 002 200, 00 0, 260



-•fiiCEDURE: RK DIAGNOSTIC REPORT 6/13/83 21: 50; 14
:*"A rXLE: TC003201B03
"•£r£r;ENCE: TC
r"'V£"HQD: TC INITIALIZATION OPTION: a PROCESSING OPTION: 3

TCS

. —— STANDARDS ——— X —— PLUS UNKNOWNS —— >< - LIST NA'MES - >
-ROC USED POSS RMS PROC USED POSS RMS STANDARD/UNKNOWN

2 2 a 7 4 1 3 TCS/TCU

' COMPOUNDS PROCESSED, 4 FOUND

:OI"iPOUND X ———————— SEARCH ———————— X 9AT >< ———— CHRO —— ' —— >
NO uSB ENTRY REF PRED SEL DELTA PEAKS FIT PEAKS M/E TOP DELTA PEAKS

•_ "C 1 S5S 554 554 . 2 S32 , 332 55S 1 1
i "C 2 537 536 536 . 1 922 320 536 . 2
.: rC 3 537 536 536 . 1 922 322 536 , 1
- TC 4 537 536 536 . 1 922 257 536 , ^
I '<: 5 557 556 . , . , 320
.-. TC 6 557 556 , . . , 322
- TC' 7 -559 558 , . , . 257

017518
30 j r • •
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flllFLiTyCi / .2? uV-ietinis

017520



Column A Column

l.St 2250/1.95S 2401 Supelco ' Capillary Column DB-5 30M
Cond.: 190, Isothermal 50 for 1 then 210 at 20
Ar/CHa, 25 cc/m1n. hold 1 then 250 at 3 hold 20

Ar/CH4, 50 cm/sec

Peaks. 0250 Standard Peaks. 0250 Standard

1A Alpha-BHC IB Alpha-BHC
2A Beta-BHC 2B Beta-BHC
3A Gamma-BHC 3B Gama-BHC
4A Heptachlor Epoxlde . 4B Heptachlor Epoxlde
5A Alpha-Chlordane 5B Alpha-Chlordane
6A p,p'-DDE 6B p,p'-ODE
7A p,p'-DDD 7B p.p'-DDD
8A p,p'-DOT 8B Endosulfan Sulfate
9A Endosulfan'Sulfate 9B p.p'-DDT
Peaks. 0266 Standard Peaks. 0266 Standard

10A Delta-BHC .- 10B Delta-BHC
HA Heptachlor 11B Heptachlor
12A AldMn 12B Aldrln
13A Delta-Chlordane 13B Delta-Chlordane
14A Endosulfan 1 14B Endosulfan I
16A D1eldr1n 15B Dleldrln
16A Endrln 16B Endrln and Endosulfan II
17A Endosulfan 11 17B EndMn Aldehyde
ISA Endrln Aldehyde

r





RHPLIT'.'JE X.25 uV-JS4 :a (EnUrg*. /• 1,12)

017523



BMPUITJBE x.2S uV-seeoM.' lEnlar-:*<!

017524
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fll1PU!K;DE r..25 uV-secoiKi lEnl&rei*s

017525

30 A - i.
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RHPLITUDE x.25 uV-s6conas (Enlarge. /. -651
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flHFuiT'JDE x.

017528
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fll-IPLITUDE x.2S uV-sec .;s I En larked x

r'-\

017529



flMPLtTUDE x.25 uV-ssconds (Enlarged >.
foo

017530
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fillPLITUDE x.25 uV-seceirtSs (Enlarg*. \ 1.281
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RI1PLITUDC x.35 uv-ss(.ondj lEnUrcicd x. .91)

017533
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DETECTION LIMIT SUMMARY FOR
VOfrOF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIST COMPOUNDS

Compound I.D.
jromocttloromethane (IS)
•.nloroetnane
Vinyl CnloMde
Unloroetnane
Bromometnane
Acroleln
Acrylonitrlle
Metnylene Cnlorlae
Trlcnlorofluorometnane
1,1-Dlcnloroetnylene
l,l-D1cnloroetnane
l,2-Trans-D1cnluroetnylene
Chloroform
1,2-Dicnloroetnane
1,1,1-Tricnloroetnane
r*rbon tetracnlorlde

• imodlcnlorometnane
1,4-Dlcnlorooutane (IS)
1,2-Dlcnloropropane
Trans-l,3-D1cnloropropylene
Trlcnloroetnylene
Benzene
C1s-l,3-D1cnloropropene
1,1,2-Tricnloroetnane
1, 2-DfDroraocnlororaetnane
»oform

. . . ,ii.2-Tetracnloroetnylene
i ,1 ,2,2-Tetracnl oroetnane
Toluene
Cnlorooenzene
Etnyloenzene
2-Cnloroetnyl vinyl ether
4̂-1, 2 Dlcnloroetnane (Surr.)
glu- Benzene Int.Sid.)
do - Toluene Surr.)
Acetone
2-Butanone
4-Metnyl"2"Pentanone
i-Hexanone
Caroon dlsulflde
Vinyl acetate
Styrene

'ylene

Mead CompuChem®
Low Level Water
Detection Limit

(ug/l)»

b
6
b
b

100
1UO

b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
5

b
b
b
b
10
b
b
6
b
6
D
b
b
b

100
200
100
100
10
10
b
b

Low Level Solid
Detection Limit

(ug/kg)*

2.5
2.5
2.b
2.6

bO
bO
2,i
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.6
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
5.0
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.6
2.5
2.6
2.5

50
100
t>0
bO
b
5
2.5
2.5

Medium Level
Detection Limit

(ug/g)*

b
5
5
5

100
100
5
5
5
5
5
b
5
5
5
5

6
6
b
b
10
b
b
b
b
b
5
5
5
6

100
200
100
100
10
10

• 5
5

3 x Standard
Deviation

ng on-column

1
1
1
2
IS
36
2
1
2
3
4
3
4
2
2
3

4
1
2
4
2
11
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

19
8
30

fti-Wcorv
Ol2luJ J

6
2
2

•Climated MDL
*»3-S1gma DL



DETECTION LIMIT SUMMARY FOR
SEMIVOLATILE HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIST COMPOUNDS

Mead CompuChem®

Compound I.D,

_d3.PHENOL (IS)
N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE
PHENUL
ANILINE
B1S(2-CHLOKUETHYL)ETHER
2-CHLURQPHENOL
1.3-D1CHLOK08EN2ENE
1.4-D1CHLOROBEN2ENE

. 1.2-U1CHLOROBEN2ENE
BENZYL ALCOHOL
BIS(2-CHLOROISOPROPYL)ETHER
2-METftYLPHENOL
HEXACHLOKOETHANE
fl-METHYLPHENOL _,
2-FLUOROPHENUL (Surr.)
,'ENTAFLUORUPHENOL (Surr.)
gb-PHENOL (Surr)
ab-NITROBENZENE (Surr.)
DECAFLUUROmPliENYL (Surr.)
2-FLUOROANILINE (Surr)
2-FLUUROB1PHENYL (Surr)
"8- NAPHTHALENE (IS)
N-NltKOSQ-01-N-PROPYLAMlNE
NITROBENZENE
ISQPHORUNE
2-N1TROPHENOL
2,1-OIMETHYLPHENOL
B1S(2-CHLOROETHOXY)METHANE

i 2,4-OICHLOROPHENQL
1.2.4-TRlCHLOROBEN/ENE
4-CHLOROANILINE
DENZOIC ACID
HEXACHLOROBUTAD1ENE
P-CHLURO-M-CRESUL
2-METHYLNAPTHALENE
HEXACHLOKOCYCLUPENTADIENE
.2,4,6-tRICHLOROPHENOL
il-lHLORUNAPHTHALENE
"•JtHAPHTHYLENE
lilMETHYLPHTHALATE
NAPHTHALENE
U.O-DINITROTOLUENE

Low Level Hater
Detection Limit

(ug/1)«

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
40
40
20
20
20

40
20
20
40
2U
40
20
20

1UU
200
20
40
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
40

Low Level Solid
Detection Limit

(ug/kg)*

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
600
800
400
400
400

800
400
4UO
800
400
800
400
400
20UO
4000
400
800
800
400
400
400
400
400
400
BflO

Medium Level
Detection Limit

(ug/g)*

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
20
10
10
10

20
10
10
20
10
20
10
10
bU
100
10
20
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
20

3 x Standard
Deviation**

ng on-column

3
4
10
6
4
5
4
4
4
8
3
4
3

8
4
3
2
2
6
6
6

2/
10
10
4
3
7
10
4
3
6
5
4

Estimated MDL
**3-S1gmaDL



DETECTION LIMIT SUMMARY FOR
SEMIVOLAT1LE HAZARDIOUS SUBSTANCE- LIST COMPOUNDS

Mead CompuChem®

onpound I.D.
2.4-D1N1TRUTOLUENE
2-NITKUAN1LINE
"3-NITROANILINE
D1BENZOFURAN
4-NITROAN1L1NE
<!.4.i>-TKlCRLQROPHENOL
d!0-PHENANTHRENE (IS)
ACENAPHTHENE
2.4-U1H1TROPHENOL
4-N1TRUPHENOL
FLUORENE
4-CHLORUPHENYL PHENYL ETHER
UIETHYLPHTHALATE
1.6-D1N1TRO-0-CRESOL
Dr'mAMlNE (N-NITROSO)
4-. JMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER
HEXACHLURQ6ENZENE
PHENANTHRENE
ANTHRACENE
FLUURANTHENE
PYRENE
l,i!-DlPHENYLHYDRAZINE (AZOBENZENE'
Dl-N-BUTYLPHTHALATE
PENTACHLUROPHENOL

; "12-CHKYSENE (IS)
' BENZOIAIANTHRACENE

-••'iENE
O1CHLUHUBENZ1D1NE
.6EHZYLPHTHALATE

piiii2"ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE
OI-N-UCTYLPHTHALATE
BENZ1D1NE
BuIiiJlftjHYKENE
INDENU(i.2,3"C,D)PYKENE
D1BENZO(A,H ANTHRACENE
BEtUU(G,H,I PERYLENE
B£NZO(B)FLUORANTHENE
S5.^0(K)FLUORANTHENE

Low Level Mater
Detection Limit

(ug/D*
40
200
200
20

2UU
200

20
100
1QU
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
40
20
40

20
20
40
20
20
20
80
40
40
40
40

Low Level Solid
Detection Limit

(ug/kg)»

800
4000
4000
400
4000
4000

400
2000
4000
400
400
400
800
400
400
400
400
400
400
4UO
800
400
800

400
400
800
400
400
400

1600
800
800
800
800

Medium Level
Detection Limit

(ug/g)*

20
100
100ro
100
100

10
bO
100
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
10
20

10
10
20
10
10
10
40
20
20
20
20

3 x kandara,
Deviation**

ng on-column
8
19
9
3
5
5

4
7

11
4
5
4
2
14
6
9
5
5
9
6
3

13
10

10
8
20
4
16
6

>20
y
10
8
8
7

>20
•s,2:.imated MIX,

«.



DETECTION LIMIT SUMMARY FOR
PESTICIDES HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIST COMPOUNDS

Mead CpmpuCnem9

Compound I.D.

ALPHA BHl

BETA BHC

DELTA BHC

HEPTACHLOK EPOX1DE

CHLURODANE

DDE

DDP

DOT

ENDOSULFAN SULFATE

GAMMA BHC

HEPTACHLOR

GAMMA CHLORDANE

ENUUSULFAN I

ENDOSULFAN 11

ALURIN

D1ELDRIN

ENDR1N

TCDD

Low Level Hater
Detection Limit

(ug/D*

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

0,1
0.1
U.I
0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

U.I

0.002

Low Level Solid
Detection Limit

(ug/kg)*
4.0
4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

O.OB

Medium Level
Detection Limit

(ug/g)*
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.002

3 x Standard
Deviation**

ng on-column
0.0019
O.U030

0.0008

0.0013

0.0008

0.0007

0.0062

0.0136

0.0091

0.0023

0.0027

0.0025

0.0039

0.0126

0.0032

0.0043

0.0082

•Estimated MDL
**3-S1gma DL

• ""

"•Off 538


